COCHIN PORT TRUST

www.tenderwizard.com/CPT



Tender No: T6/T-1912/2020-C Date: 09-01-2020-COVER-B (PRICE BID)

Name of Work: "Sweeping and cleaning of Port roads at various locations & up-keeping work of Container Freight Station & Ad. Block building at Puthuvypeen SEZ for one year."

SCHEDULE- A- SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES TO BE DONE ON CONTRACT

	Please Enter the Contractor Name						
Sl.No	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi-mate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
1	Sweeping the entire width of roads, including paved and unpaved sideberms to an average width of 1.5 m on either sides by sweeping, cleaning, clearing access holes for drainage of water, uprooting of vegetation such as grass, weeds, etc.from the side berm from the following roads and foot paths including depositing of sweepings / rubbish to the nearest dust bins, including all labour & tools/consumables etc.complete. The sweeping & cleaning work shall be started from 7.30 AM to 12 noon every day except Sundays & holidays.						
(i)	Carrying out the sweeping work vide item 1 above for once in 3 days with spacing not more than 2 days at locations shown below.						

Sl.No :	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi-mate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
a.	Milne road: EDC junction to Container Terminal gate.]					
b.	Marar road: Milne road junction to Naval road.	- 130.00	one day	4050.00	Rupees Four Thousand Fifty	526500.00	Rupees Five Lakh Twenty Six Thousand
c.	Subramanian road : Milne road to Indira Gandhi road	130.00	one day	1030.00	Only	320300.00	Five Hundred Only
d.	Bristow road: Ernakulam wharf junction to Port's play ground						
(ii)	Carrying out the sweeping work vide item 1 above for once in 3 days with spacing not more than 2 days at locations shown below.						
a.	Indira Gandhi road: 3rd cross road to M/ Wharf gate / CHTS junction						
b.	Naval road: Armury Jn. to Malabar gate.				Rupees Four		Rupees Two Lakh
	RNAS Area : Inside roads.	52.00	one day	4050.00	Thousand Fifty	210600.00	Ten Thousand Six
d.	K.P.K.Menon road: From Marar road to M/wharf.				Only		Hundred Only
e.	G.V.Iyyer road.Milne road to central school						
(iii)	Carrying out the sweeping work vide item 1 above for once in a week at locations shown below						
a.	Bristow road: (from Port's play ground to Railway gate Jn.						

Sl.No	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi-mate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
b.	IG road: from M/W to CIFT junction.						
c.	5th to 13th cross road, Seagull street, road between M/W and I.G road.	26.00	one day	4050.00	Rupees Four Thousand Fifty	105300.00	Rupees One Lakh Five Thousand Three
d.	CISF barrack road		·		Only		Hundred Only
e.	KPK Menon road from Marar road to Ro-Ro jetty						
f.	Venkitaraman road						
b.	Upkeeping work at CFS & Ad.Block building at Puthuvypeen SEZ						
2	Sweeping, cleaning, washing and moping all rooms, toilets, bathrooms etc. of New Administration Building at Puthuvypeen and sweeping outside area including all raised floors, outside area around the building including providing all cleaning materials etc. complete as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.		one day	575	Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Five Only	155250.00	Rupees One Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only
3	Sweeping, cleaning, washing and moping all rooms, toilets, bathrooms etc. of Container Freight Station at Willington Island and sweeping outside area including all raised floors, out side area around the building including providing all cleaning materials etc. complete as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	270.00	one day	1129	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Nine Only	304830.00	Rupees Three Lakh Four Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Only

Sl.No :	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi-mate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words	
	Total					1302480.00	Rupees Thirteen Lakh Two Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Only	
	BIDDERS QUOTING AREA							
	Description of work	Departmental Estimated Cost	Percentage quoted above/ below the Departmental amount by the bidder		Above/ Below	Bidders quoted amount (Rs.)	Bidder's quoted amount (Rs.) in words	
			*In figures	# In words			W 02 45	
	Percentage quoted above/ below the departmental amount shown in the above schedule	1302480.00						
	* The tenderer shall quote either plus or minus figures only and mininmum two decimal digits #Contents in cells under column " In Words" s bidder.							
	"This is an Electronic Submission No Need of Signature"							